Shane Jurek Acting Licensing Manager, PSEG Nuclear

PO Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038-0221 Shane.Jurek@pseg.com



LR-N24-0020

10 CFR 50.54(w)(3)

March 7, 2024

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Hope Creek Generating Station Renewed Facility Operating License No. NPF-57 NRC Docket No. 50-354

Salem Generating Station, Units 1 and 2 Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-70 and DPR-75 NRC Docket Nos. 50-272 and 50-311

Subject: Annual Property Insurance Status Report

As required by 10 CFR 50.54, Conditions of licenses, paragraph (w)(3), PSEG Nuclear LLC (PSEG) hereby reports to the NRC the current levels and sources of property insurance for the Salem Nuclear Generating Station and the Hope Creek Generating Station.

Insurer	Policy Number	Amount
Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited	P23-046	\$1.103 Billion
	Total	\$1.103 Billion

There are no regulatory commitments contained in this submittal. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Mr. Michael Wiwel at Michael.Wiwel@pseg.com.

Respectfully,

Shane Jurek Acting Manager, Licensing

cc: Administrator, Region I, NRC Mr. J. Kim, Project Manager, NRC NRC Senior Resident Inspector, Hope Creek NRC Senior Resident Inspector, Salem Ms. A. Pfaff, Manager, NJBNE PSEG Commitment Tracking Coordinator